An Daras Multi Academy Trust
Windmill Hill Academy

Number of returns = 53
School roll = 201

An Daras

Multi Academy Trust

Autumn Term 2018 Strongly | Tendto | Tendto | Strongly | Conclusion
agree agree disagree | disagree
1. My child enjoys attending the academy. 83% 15% 2% 0% Vast majority agree
(44/53) | (8/53) (1/53) (0/53)
2. My child is making good progress at the academy. 78% 22 % 0% 0% 100% agree.
(41/53) | (12/53) | (0/53) (0/53)
3. Behaviour in the academy is good. 61% 37% 2% 0% Vast majority agree.
(32/53) | (20/53) | (1/53) (0/53)
4. My child gets the right amount of work at home to do. 55% 38% 7% 0% Vast majority agree.
(29/53) | (20/53) | (4/53) (0/53)
5. The teaching is good. 76% 24% 0% 0% 100% agree. One sheet
(40/52) | (12/52) | (0/52) | (0/52) | notanswered
6. | am/we are comfortable about approaching the academy | 74% 25% 1% 0% Vast majority agree.
with questions or a problem. (39/53) | (13/53) | (1/53) (0/53)
7. The academy expects my child to work hard and achieve 84% 16% 0% 0% 100% agree
his or her best. (44/53) | (9/53) (0/53) (0/53)
8. The academy works closely with parents. 56% 38% 4% 2% Vast majority agree.
(30/53) | (20/53) | (3/53) (1/53)
9. The academy is well led and managed. 76% 22% 0% 2% Vast majority agree.
(40/53) | (12/53) | (0/53) | (1/53) | Agree.
10. The academy is helping my child become mature and 63% 37% 0% 0% 100% agree.
responsible. (38/53) | (15/53) | (0/53) (0/53)
11. The academy provides interesting activities outside of 53% 38% 8% 1% Vast majority agree.
lessons. (28/53) | (20/53) | (4/53) (1/53)
12. | am/we are kept well informed about how my child is
getting on:
a) Through reports 67% 29% 4% 0% Vast majority agree.
(35/52) | (15/52) | (2/52) | (0/52) | One sheet not
answered.
b) Through parent evenings 76% 22% 1% 1% Two sheets not
(38/51) | (11/51) | (1/51) | (1/51) | answered.
Vast majority agree
c) Through the availability of staff after school 58% 36% 6% 0% One sheet not
(30/52) | (19/80) | (3/52) | (0/52) | answered.
Vast majority agree.
13. I/we find the academy website helpful for finding out 48% 40% 12% 0% One sheet not answered
current information (25/52) | (21/52) | (5/52) | (1/52) | Vast majority agree.
14. My child is safe at the academy 80% 20% 0% 0% 100% agree.
(41/53) | (12/53) | (0/53) (0/53)
15. There is a good range of learning trips or visits during 59% 34% 8% 0% Vast majority agree.
academy hours (31/53) | (18/53) | (4/53) | (0/53)
16. | am/we are satisfied with our choice of school/academy | 78% 21% 1% 0% Vast majority agree.
(41/53) | (11/53) | (1/53) (0/53)
17. The school governors are available and accessible for 35% 54% 6% 4% Four sheets didn’t know
parents (16/47) | (25/47) | (3/47) | (2/47) | who the governors

were.
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Two sheets not
answered
Vast majority agree.

parents.

18. The school pastoral team offers advice and support to 46% 46% 6% 2% Six sheets not answered

(21/46) | (21/46) | (3/46) | (1/46) | One sheet did not know
Vast majority agree.

19. The school office is able to help with any queries | have. 95% 5% 0% 0% 100% agree.

(50/53) | (3/53) | (0/53) | (0/53)

20. Please comment on what
the academy does particularly
well:

Communication is never a problem. | have always been contacted if there has been an accident.
Very supportive if we have an issue or query.

My child has settled really well at school. They have made her feel really safe and secure at
school and she really enjoys all the learning activities and topic.

Breakfast club and after school clubs.

Even though my daughter is one of the youngest in her year, the teaching is so good that she
isn’t behind.

Everything.

The ethos and style of the school and also, the approach is excellent. It is a perfect model to
other schools and is well respected. We are happy with every aspect of our children attending
the academy and what our children get from attending.

They encourage the pupils to care for each other. The older pupils do seem to understand the
responsibility of helping the younger pupils.

Sports: cross country, inter school football, multi skills at Launceston College.

Pastoral support team offer excellent guidance.

It helps pupils make progress in their learning.

The academy is very understanding when situations cause my child to feel uncomfortable at
school.

| feel the school is proactive in its approach to making new pupils and their parents/carers
welcome which enables them to settle in well to their new environment.

My children enjoy school and that is the most important thing above all else.

The academy provides a happy and stimulating environment.

Friendly.

Y3 do a range of practical and academic activities.

Too much homework in Y? We think spellings and times tables is enough with a bit of mu
maths, but we don’t think they should have topic homework each week.

Sending messages and information out to parents.

Giving opportunities for parents to come in to class to see their child’s learning in KS1.
Offering parent volunteering opportunities.

Phonics teaching including using actions in YF.

The staff are really friendly, always there to help. Our daughter has settled really well into
school and is doing so well.

| appreciate everyone’s understanding of our beliefs and working along with us as parents to
accommodate this.

I am very happy with the school.

My children enjoy coming here and any concerns | have had in the past have been swiftly dealt
with when | raised them.

The school office has always been great. Always helpful and happy no matter how busy they
are.

The Head of School takes time and pleasure to meet the pupils in the mornings.

Mrs Zoffman is wicked.

Parking and cars driving in and out of school at the start/end of the school day.

After school clubs, organised trips.

General everyday work for the pupils.

Text system is fantastic and should be used more often for reminders.

Windmill is great at inviting parents/carers into school for various show and tells/workshops
etc.

Since Sept, | have found the school very accommodating with having two children in school
where | have to be in two places at once.

The service at reception is fab.

| always feel well informed with dates etc.

I think all students at the school reflect the brilliant work ethic that is promoted. They take
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responsibility and pride in how they present themselves which is such a good reflection on the
school.

The school is brilliant and runs smoothly.

Always approachable. | have always felt valued as a parent.

Themed days showcases and parent workshops.

Termly dates letter.

Communication with parents via the APP and letters.

Activities that go on in the community.

They are well in order and focused on the children’s’ progress and development, on what they
might need to help further develop them and they work with parents to achieve it.

They keep the pupils very safe making sure no strangers can walk in freely.

They have interesting and fun activities to teach the pupils whilst they have fun which will give
them good memories to associate with and to remember for life.

They are doing a great job.

21. How could we improve
the academy?

Perhaps an outside school club for YF.

Looking forward to seeing the new YF classroom.

It would be nice to see the school more involved in the community, e.g. visiting care homes,
helping to keep the parks tidy and free of litter. To install a sense of community belonging and
social responsibility.

Raise the profile of the governors and their responsibilities.

Improved staffing for extended learning out of school.

When the new September intake starts, it would be nice to be shown around the school to see
what facilities are available. Parents should have their own induction day before the pupils so
we can ask questions and queries we have.

Y? classroom could be redecorated.

Maybe some texts can be sent out a little earlier to warn of upcoming events.

Continue to make sure you listen to parents and take on board issues/difficulties from the start.
Parking is a nightmare.

More celebrations for the children such as a Halloween disco so they don’t feel left out.
Payment system needs improving.

The only thing that could be improved is maybe having a list of homework set so parents can
keep a track of it. Better range of clubs for KS1

Would be really nice to see the school represented in the Remembrance Day parade.
Removing the online payment system then not implementing a new one is ridiculous.

It is not easy for working parents to speak to teachers.

The school going back to cash when it is said to be cashless is very inconvenient.
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